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AN ACT to amend and reenact §11-8-6a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating 1 

to levies on classifications of property by the Board of Public Works; removing antiquated 2 

language requiring Board of Public Works to levy property tax rates to meet the 3 

requirements of state road bonds issued prior to November 8, 1932; and removing 4 

references to corresponding levy rates.  5 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §11-8-6a of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and 1 

reenacted to read as follows: 2 

ARTICLE 8. LEVIES. 

§11-8-6a. Levies on each classification by Board of Public Works. 

The State Board of Public Works shall levy as provided by section eight as follows: 1 

On Class I property, twenty-five hundredths of 14; on Class II property, five-tenths of 14; 2 

and on Classes III and IV property, 14.  3 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 

 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
                     
 
Originating in the House. 
 
In effect ninety days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
day of ..........................................................................................................., 2016. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
 Governor 
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